
APPROPRIA'l'IONS 
ITEMIZING. 

• . Salaries for skilled labor or technical 
services may be paid out of the appro­
priation for "Repairs and Replacements" or 
1'Addi tions " if services of such skilled 
labor or technicians are used for re­
pai~s and replacements or additions. 

October 15 , 1943 FILED 

Mr. Truman L. Ingle 
Superin te1jdent, /f 
Missouri School f or the De~f 
~~lton , Missouri 

Dear Sir: 

This ia ir reply to yo1.1rs of r ecent date wherein 
you make t he 1 ollowing state ·,ent and reque t: 

"It is our desire to know whether or not 
we ~ay pay sa laries for skilled l abor 
or technical services out of Reuairs and 
Replacement ~~nd tor work that is ac tually 
repair work or r~placement. 

"We are also anxious to know whether or not 
we may pay such salaries from Additions Fund 
when the new work is an addition; such as , 
a new milk house, ne~ work or the grounds 
or other now equipment." 

The 6ons t itut l on (Sec. 19, Art. 10), requires appro­
priatlo s to distinctl y specify the sum appropriated and 
the object to which it is to be appl ied: Sec . 10902, R. s . 
1939, which relates to the State Budget provides as f ollows: 

"Appropria t ions for tho operation and main­
tenance of departments shall be separately 
1temizedJ and seuarate a~propria tions shall 
be made for each item of extraor~ irary op­
era t ion and maintenance expenditure and ! or 
each major capital expenditure." 

In ur research we fail to f ind where a case on 
such a questior has been bef ore our courts . 

As a rule however, we find that the general pro­
cedure has be6n that i~ any employee or officer whose 
duties are performed for a certain purpose that his 
compensation therefor may be charged to the appropriation 
made for that purpose. We think this is in conformity 
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to the above constitutlonal and s t atut ory provision. 

Therefore, if an off icer or empl oyee performs ser­
vices i n connection with"repairs and repl acement" or 
"additions" to a department or instituti on. that the 
co~pensation of such officer or employee tor such services 
may be paid out of the fund appropriated for that pur­
pose. 

APPROVED: 

ROY ilfcKITTRICK 
Attorney General 

TWB :LeC 

Respectfully submitted, 

'IYRE W. BURTON 
Assistant Attorney General 


